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Input on costs of installing a new intersection as a signal versus a roundabout came from the Virginia Department of Transportation and the Maryland State Highway Administration. All numbers represent general estimates and vary based on the specific installation needs. 
Estimated Installation Costs for Average New 250W HPS Intersection
	
	Maryland
	Virginia

	
	Signal
	Roundabout
	Signal
	Roundabout (medium)

	Luminaires
	4
	8
	4
	8

	Cost Per Pole 
	--
	$9,800
	$1,500
	$3,500-4,000

	Total Cost Installed for 4-legged intersection
	$220,0001 
	$78,400
	$6,0002
	$30,000


1Reflects total installation cost for intersection equipment and wiring.
2Reflects costs for combination poles at intersection.
Estimated Operation Costs for Average250W HPS Intersection
	
	Maryland
	Virginia

	
	Signal
	Roundabout
	Signal
	Roundabout (medium)

	kWh/day
	1.2 kWh for lights + 0.5 kWh per signal
	2.4
	1.25 kW for lights +
Signal use
	2.5




